
Member Contact

The Vancouver Poultry  Fancy Pigeon Association

(250) 598-6474

Oriental Frill - Blondinette, Oriental Frill - Satinette

Aldridge,  Keith

kaldridge@shaw.ca

Victoria, BC1

(604) 984-8471

Iranian High Flyer

Alizadeh,  Abraham

abraham@shaw.ca

North Vancouver, BC2

(604) 868-9425

American Show Roller, West Of England Tumbler

Biggs,  Keith

kbiggs@telus.net

Langley, B.C.3

(778) 552-7402

Tippler, Indian Fantail

Brar,  Balder

gurbirbrar007@gmail.com

Abbotsford, BC4

(778) 551-2077

Tippler, Indian Fantail

Brar,  Gurbir Abbotsford, BC5

(604) 462-8830

Fantail

Brown,  Larry

larrybertbrown@gmail.com

Maple Ridge, B.C.6

(778) 298-4523

Show Type Homer, Bell Neck Roller

Carmichael,  Spencer

spencercarmichael@shaw.ca

Langley, BC7

(604) 856-6399

Show Type Homer

Chatwin,  Ken

kechatwin@shaw.ca

Aldergrove, B.C.8

(250) 932-1003

Show Type Homer, American Show Roller

Compton,  Mickey Lake Cowichan, BC9

July 5, 2017 Page 1 of 6



Member Contact

The Vancouver Poultry  Fancy Pigeon Association

(250) 745-3789

Mookie, West Of England Tumbler, Dragoon, Modena, Helmet, 
Old German Owl, Danish Tumbler, Indian Fantail, Fantail, Volga 
Tumbler, Kazan Tumbler

Day,  Bernard J.

rolly67@shaw.ca

Youbou, BC10

(604) 490-1014

Baldhead Show Roller, LFCL Tumbler, American Show Roller

Foster,  Wayne

brenwyn@telus.net

Chilliwack, BC11

(778) 928-9351

Helmet, Komorner Tumbler

Hansen,  Andy

ajhansen70@gmail.com

North Vancouver, BC12

(604) 469-9490

Cage Birds, Brunner Pouter

Hansen,  Herbert

hhansen2001@yahoo.com

Coquitlam, BC13

(778) 928-9351

Komorner Tumbler, Helmet

Hansen,  Keagan

ajhansen70@gmail.com

North Vancouver, BC14

(250) 573-1124

Indian Fantail, Mindians, Lucerne Gold Collar, Archangel, Fairy 
Swallow, Diamond Dove, Pheasant Pigeon, Valencia Figuritas

Harangozo,  Marianne

mareish7@gmail.com

Kamloops, BC15

http://akashicloft.weebly.com/

(604) 360-1172

Indian Fantail

Hassko,  Kivarra (Givo)

givoz@hotmail.com

, 16

http://www.angelwing.ca/

(250) 752-9176

Fantail, Jacobin, Brunner Pouter, Classic Oriental Frill, 
Damascene, Archangel, English Carrier, Exhibition Homer, 
Thuringer Goldkafer

Heck,  Brian

briandheck@me.com

Qualicum Beach, BC17

July 5, 2017 Page 2 of 6



Member Contact

The Vancouver Poultry  Fancy Pigeon Association

(604) 859-7608

None at this time

Kalmbach,  Richard

kalmbach923@gmail.com

Abbotsford, BC18

(204) 864-2817

Baldhead Show Roller, American Show Roller

Krampetz,  Richard

reinhart@mts.net

St. Francois Xavier, MB19

(780) 672-7386

Indian Fantail, Frillback, Pomeranian Pouter, Runt

Krueger,  Dirk Camrose, AB20

(250) 241-0055

Helmet, Baldhead Show Roller, English Short Face Tumbler

Lutsenko,  Pavel

helmeteer@gmail.com

Coldstream, BC21

(604) 869-3098

Old German Owl, Bell Neck Roller, Taganrog Tumbler

McAllister,  Murray

mcall11@telus.net

Hope, B.C.22

(425) 308-1549

Lahore, Schalkalden Moorhead, Saxon Field Pigeon, Thuringer 
Wing Pigeon

McCann,  Jim

jrmccann.sr@wavecable.com

Arlington, WA23

(778) 706-2499

Racing Homer, Cologne Tumbler

McKnight,  Julie

juliemcknight915@gmail.com

New Westminter, BC24

(604) 448-0125

Show Type Homer

Mohomed,  Neil

opal4420@aol.com

Richmond, B.C.25

(778) 889-8614

Indian Fantail, Pouter

Patel,  Sajid

sajidpatel3@hotmail.com

Abbotsford, BC26

July 5, 2017 Page 3 of 6



Member Contact

The Vancouver Poultry  Fancy Pigeon Association

(250) 540-8612

None at this time

Perry,  Jim

ic_drafting@telus.net

Coldstream, BC27

(250) 893-1904

Norwich Cropper, Hubbel, Damascene, Archangel, Fairy Swallow, 
Indian Fantail, Oriental Frill

Petrovic,  Mile

mile.petrovic@shaw.ca

Mill Bay, BC28

(403) 873-8300

Chinese Owl, Frillback, Baldhead Show Roller, Indian Fantail, 
Bokhara Trumpeter, Helmet, English Trumpeter

Pfiffner,  Guido

northstardoves@xplornet.ca

Ponoka, AB29

(604) 534-4653

Damascene, Old Dutch Capuchine, Komorner Tumbler

Radon,  Jozef

jozefradon@hotmail.com

Langley, BC30

(250) 245-7189

African Owl, Baldhead Show Roller, Pigmy Pouter, Birmingham 
Roller

Roberts,  Doug

doug630@telus.net

Ladysmith, B.C.31

(250) 359-7887

Ring Neck Dove, Jacobin, Mookie, Cage Birds

Roblin,  Bryan

bryanroblin@yahoo.com

Crescent Valley, BC32

(250) 478-1561

Norwich Cropper, Marchenaro Pouter, Brunner Pouter, White 
Homer, Indian Fantail

Ryane,  Garett

garettryane@shaw.ca

Victoria, B.C.33

(604) 290-7147

Armenian High Flyer, Budapest High Flyer, Racing Homer

Sawycky,  Boris Vancouver, BC34
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Member Contact

The Vancouver Poultry  Fancy Pigeon Association

(306) 539-8513

Komorner Tumbler, German Nun, Vienna Whiteside Tumbler, 
Chinese Owl

Sebastian,  Darrell

d99@sasktel.net

Regina, SK35

(604) 856-2774

American Show Roller, Diamond Dove, Ring Neck Dove, Cage 
Birds, Helmet

Silveri,  Ernie

ernie@westernhatchery.com

Abbotsford, B.C.36

(604) 467-5643Sky,  Barry

barrysky@hotmail.com

Maple Ridge, BC37

(604) 273-1030

African Owl, Ice Pigeon, African Owl, Fairy Swallow, Show Type 
Homer, Jacobin, Oriental Frill, Baldhead Show Roller

Smart,  Buddy Richmond, B.C.38

(250) 442-6610

Show Type Homer, White Call Duck, Grey Call Duck

Smith,  Richard

brenrich@shaw.ca

Grand Forks, BC39

(604) 961-0496

Indian Fantail

Sonntag,  Michael

michael@ashbrooke.com

Port Coquitlam, BC40

(250) 378-2556

Tippler, Helmet, Felegyhazer Tumbler

Southern,  Bruce

brucejs@hotmail.com

Lower Nicola, BC41

(250) 642-0033

Racing Homer, Baldhead Show Roller, Show Type Homer

West,  Bill

bill.west@telus.net

Sooke, BC42

(604) 946-1179

Cage Birds

Williamson,  David

dwilliamson@dccnet.com

Delta, B.C.43
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Member Contact

The Vancouver Poultry  Fancy Pigeon Association

(425) 741-8020

Show Type Homer

Wirth,  Kevin

kwirth722@aol.com

Lynwood, WA44

(604) 537-6946

Iranian High Flyer, Racing Homer, Afghani, Afgani Patain, Shirazi, 
Serbian High Flyer

Younesi,  Mohammad-Ali

mkaftar@yahoo.com

Surrey, BC45

(250) 766-4470

LFCL Tumbler

Zentner,  Gary Okanagan Centre, B.C.46
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